

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

# Tyco Electronics AMP Guangdong Ltd. No. 27, East Rongqi Road, Ronggui Area, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, 528306, People's Republic of China Unified Social Credit Code: 914406066174685005

has been approved by Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance to the following Quality Management System Standard:

# ISO/TS 16949:2009 (Excluding product design)

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

# Manufacture of electrical connectors, wire harness and related items.

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Approval Certificate No: QAC0010702

Current Certificate: 06 June 2017

Certificate Expiry: 14 September 2018

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. for and on behalf of Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



IATF Certificate No: 0266730

Room 2018, Ocean Tower, 550 Yan An Dong Road, Shanghai, P. R. China For and on behalf of 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham, B37 7ES, United Kingdom The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (<u>www.cnca.gov.cn</u>) 30 working days after the date of issuance This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register', Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



## CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE

# Tyco Electronics AMP Guangdong Ltd. No. 27, East Rongqi Road, Ronggui Area, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, 528306, **People's Republic of China** Unified Social Credit Code: 914406066174685005

#### Main Office

#### Activities

Activities

Tyco Electronics AMP Guangdong Ltd. No. 27, East Rongqi Road, Ronggui Area, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, 528306, People's Republic of China

Manufacture of electrical connectors, wire harness and related items.

### **Support functions**

Tyco Electronics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 5 Building, Cao He Jing, No.1528

Contract review, customer service.

Approval Certificate No: QAC0010702

of Gumei Road, Shanghai City, People's Republic of China

Current Certificate: 06 June 2017

Certificate Expiry:

14 September 2018



IATF Certificate No: 0266730

Page 1 of 1

Approval Certificate No: QAC0010702 Room 2018, Ocean Tower, 550 Yan An Dong Road, Shanghai, P. R. China For and on behalf of 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham, B37 7ES, United Kingdom The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (<u>www cnca gov.cn</u>) 30 working days after the date of issuance This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.